Power Supplies
D A T A S H E E T
Easton, PA & Melbourne, FL
1-800-523-9478 • www.acopian.com
Order Factory Direct
                   Made in USA
Gold Box Infinity
LINEAR REGULATED

– D
C
How to Order:
There are a seemingly infinite number of options available for the Acopian Gold Box Infinity power
supplies! And even more options will be available soon! This guide should make it easy to select
the model that you desire.
Add options as a suffix to the power supply model number. For example, if options C3 and C9 are
selected, the suffix on the model number is C39, denoting options C3 and C9.
For example, power supply model L5MC500 with options A1, B6, C3 and C9:
This model number would be L5MC500A1B6C39.
V  I Slot Adj
Status
LEDs
2.04 0.21
0.81
Front Cover
 .15
(Typ.)
.98
12
1
1.44
V Adj
knob
I Adj
knob
21
22
3.44
L M
4.3
BOTTOM MOUNTING
8-32 threaded holes(4).
Maximum incursion of
screws into mounting
holes: 5/16” (.312”)
3.0
SIDE MOUNTING
8-32 threaded holes(4).
Maximum incursion of
screws into mounting
holes: 5/16” (.312”)
1.0
0.45
4.92
V Adj
Rear Cover
Front Cover
3.44
 Fan
Intake
  Fa
n Exha
ust
  Fan  Fan
ExhaustExhaust
  Fan
Exhaust
  Fan  Fan
ExhaustExhaust
  Fan
Exhaust
(TOP)
.78.78
.53
PluggableTerminal Blocks (2)
with clamping screws on top.
.2
(Typ.)
N LD
C
D